
RESOLUTION NO. 90-~ I 
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONS~ RED BY COUNCILMEMBER -Jc,Af\;\{ ~V\ 

THE ~ DAYOF Ocl-efou- ,2021. 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO AMERICA'S 
DECORATIVE CONCRETE FOR THE FOREST BROOK 
DITCH REPAIRS 2021 PROJECT ("PROJECT"). 

ON 

WHEREAS, on April 5, 2021, City Council adopted Resolution No. 
37-21 authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with America's 
Decorative Concrete in the amount of $183,700 for the Forest Brook Ditch 
Repairs 2021 Project; and 

WHEREAS, additional work and costs were deemed necessary to 
complete construction for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE 
HEREBY RESOLVES: 

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a 
change order for the America's Decorative Concrete for the Forest Brook 
Ditch Repairs 2021 Project allowing for payment of an additional amount 
of $65,987.20 for a total payment of $232,987.20. A copy of the change 
order is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A". 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall go in effect at the earliest time 
allowed by law. 

PASSED this 

ATTEST: 

~~ 
e lerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio 



CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio 
hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 
Number 9Q-;).. ! passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, 
Ohio on the '-{ ~ day of O,A·ol, U- , 2021. 

~~-
Clerkof Council 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Scott A. Liberman 
Municipal Attorney 



���������	
���	
��������������������������������������  �!"#$�%��#$�&���������'(�)�����������%�#���*��
�*+)�#�&	,��-�
�- �.�/�01��- 23���.�/ 4�.� 4�.����.�� 566 7�63��8 9:; <=�>> %? @;A>>>�>> @<=A>>>�>>;> %<>< <=�>> %? @;A>>>�>> @<=A>>>�>>;; <B=�>> CD @B9�9> @=A;=E�<>;< 9:; ;=�>> FG%H @;>>�>> @;A=>>�>>I���J KLMNOPQ-RS
�� KLMNOPQ-RST3U�.�.���.���V��W����������������.����"$"#� �%�#���*��X�"*�	%+���#��%�#���*��X�"*����Y+&����'(�Z��["�+&�%��#$�������	����%�#���*��X�"*���+�������"&�%��#$��������\"#*���&��]̂\��*���&��]	����#�!�%�#���*��X�"*��"#* +�"#$���"&�%��#$��������!"  �'�	�V��W��������������I.������%�#���*���")��!"  �'��\"#*���&��]̂\��*���&��]�'(�_>_�*� �#������(&��������������*�)Z ��"�#�����  �!��̀�!"  �'��a�Z��)'���B>A�<><;X��Y�*��F#$"#���	 
���	b�["�!���c(	 
���	%�#���*���	 
���	%"�(�d�#�$��	 
���	d+#"*"Z� �G����#�(�\GZZ��[����&����D��)]	
;eEA>>>�>>@������������������������;eEA>>>�>>@������������������������@e:A8=E�<><B<A8=E�<>@������������������������a�������*����d�)������f+&�"�"*��"�#��

�g5
hi��,7i, ;8̂<9̂<><;D���&��c���̀�
"�*��b�Z�"�&�<><;%"�(����%�#���["  �G)��"*�j&�
�*����"[��%�#*����7�U��.1�.��b�"#���*���%�#*�����%��##� �\G��"�"�#� �k+�#�"�(]Bl�a*���+ ��9>�Xm%�X"Z�&��#�
"�*��c�#̀�n�  &%�#*�����X�#� �b�)�[� �\G��"�"�#� �k+�#�"�(]%�#*�����%��##� �a�!*+��"#$
opqrstuv�wvxyzp{y�|o}�~��������o~�����o�������~��o���w����

������������������

Exhibit "A"



�����������	�
���
������������� ������������������������
�������� ��!������"#�����$����� ����%�"�����&��
�������'����(������

����%�)*+���,���,�*+��-���.����/�00�$��1�2*  ����3�����4����%����!2 �1���%56 +7�68)!2�6*��
�
���%������9��$����� ����0%�����(��(�:�;���(�����,��"�������%������
�"���(����0������
���%�������"#��� �$����� ����0����4������-��<�����0���
%= >?@= >ABCDEFG�CFH�IDJKKEFGL�MN�OBD�OACF = PQ RSL@@@T@@ @T@@ =T@@ =T@@ RSL@@@T@@? >?@? >UFVDBWB�OCFBA�XBYUZCA [@ >\ R=L@@@T@@ @T@@ [@T@@ [@T@@ R[@L@@@T@@S ]̂= XBEF_UDVBH�>UFVDBWB�>̀CFFBA�aQEHB�OCFBAb� ĉ >\ R=L@@@T@@ @T@@ ĉT@@ ĉT@@ RĉL@@@T@@] ]̂= XBEF_UDVBH�>UFVDBWB�>̀CFFBA�adUWWUY�OCFBA�ce�f̀EVgb ^ >\ R=L@@@T@@ @T@@ T̂@@ T̂@@ R̂L@@@T@@^ c=] hCEFWBFCFVB�U_�fDC__EV = PQ R?L̂@@T@@ @T@@ =T@@ =T@@ R?L̂@@T@@c c?] hUKEAEiCWEUF = PQ R=?L@@@T@@ @T@@ =T@@ =T@@ R=?L@@@T@@[ ĉj QBBHEFG�CFH�hJAV̀EFG = PQ R[L@@@T@@ @T@@ =T@@ =T@@ R[L@@@T@@k QOl>mMP >̀CFFBA�dUWWUY�>ABCFEFG = PQ R?L̂@@T@@ @T@@ =T@@ =T@@ R?L̂@@T@@�4�!����0 n�8+$���,���1��.����
���o�j ]̂= XBEF_UDVBH�>UFVDBWB�>̀CFFBA�aMHHEWEUFCA�pJCFWEWqb >\ R=L@@@T@@ @T@@ ?kT@@ ?kT@@ R?kL@@@T@@=@ >?@? >UFVDBWB�OCFBA�XBYUZCA�aMHHEWEUFCA�pJCFWEWqb >\ R=L@@@T@@ @T@@ ?kT@@ ?kT@@ R?kL@@@T@@== >UFVDBWB�>̀CFFBA�QCrVJWWEFG Ps RS]T]@ @T@@ ?SkT@@ ?SkT@@ RkL=k[T?@=? ]̂= Se�QV̀BHJAB�]@�Ot>�OEuBN�UF�vEWV̀�dCFg�wCAAN lM>x R=@@T@@ @T@@ =kT@@ =kT@@ R=Lk@@T@@�4�!����0 n8*$6)+,������0 n� �$6)+,��

n� �$6)+,�����,���, ���y����� 
���������� z{|}~���|� ���|{ ���|�����z ��|��|�|�����z��z{|{ ��|��|��{�z{| ��|��|�|���|��~�|z ��{|�|�|���|��~�|z
���������������������������� ¡¢��£�¢¤���¢�¥¦§¢����§¡¤�¤�£̈




